Holders	of	H	shares 3,943.97 29.16

Total 13,524.49 100

Note:

These are subsidiaries of Chinalco. In addition, Shanxi Aluminum Plant, a subsidiary of Chinalco, holds 7.14 million

tradable A shares not subject to trading moratorium representing approximately 0.05% of the issued share capital.

According to the publicly available information and to the best knowledge of the Company’s Directors, as of 26

March 2010, being the latest practicable date prior to the issue of this report, the public float of the Company

is in compliance with the requirement of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of

Hong Kong Limited (“Hong Kong Listing Rules”).

2009 ANNUAL REPORT ALUMINUM CORPORATION OF CHINA LIMITED26

Particulars and Changes of Shareholding Structure, and
Details of Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

2.	 Changes	in	Shareholding	and	Shareholders

There was no change in the share capital structure of the Company during the year ended 31 December 2009.

Particulars	of	Shareholding

Unit:	Share

Before	the	change After	the	change

Issue	of

Number Percentage new	shares Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium

 1. State-owned shares 5,214,407,195 38.56 N/A 5,214,407,195 38.56

 2. State-owned legal

   person shares 434,809,850 3.21 N/A 434,809,850 3.21

 Total shares subject to

  trading moratorium 5,649,217,045 41.77 N/A 5,649,217,045 41.77

II. Shares not subject to

  trading moratorium

 1. Renminbi ordinary shares 3,931,304,879 29.07 N/A 3,931,304,879 29.07

 2. Overseas listed foreign

   invested shares 3,943,965,968 29.16 N/A 3,943,965,968 29.16

 Total shares not subject 7,875,270,847 58.23 N/A 7,875,270,847 58.23

  to trading moratorium

III. Total shares 13,524,487,892 100 N/A 13,524,487,892 100

Approval	of	Changes	in	Shareholding

nil

Transfer	of	Changes	in	Shareholding

nil

2009 ANNUAL REPORTALUMINUM CORPORATION OF CHINA LIMITED 27

Particulars and Changes of Shareholding Structure, and
Details of Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

3.	 Share	Issuance	and	Listing

(1)	 Status	of	share	issuance	in	the	past	three	years

Unit:	Share	 Currency:	RMB

Number	of

shares	approved Date	of

Type	of	share	and Offer Number	of for	listing	and termination

derivative	security Date	of	issue Price shares	issued Date	of	listing trading of	trading

H shares placing 9 May  2006 HK$7.25 644,100,000* 19 May 2006 644,100,000 N/A